# **Morawa Sinosteel Future Fund Committee:**



## **Advertising for Community Representative Role**

The Morawa Sinosteel Future Fund Committee is an important

committee that is tasked with reviewing and administering grant applications and fund allocations under the Morawa Sinosteel Future Fund. The Shire of Morawa is currently seeking applications from interested community members to fill the two (2) community representative roles (4 year term) on this Committee of Council. The purpose of the Morawa Sinosteel Future Fund is detailed below. Interested parties are invited to submit a brief cover letter responding to the Selection criteria outlining why you would make a good member of the committee, and your professional resume.

## The Morawa Sinosteel Future Fund purpose is as follows:

- (1) The purpose of the Trust Fund is to assist community organisations by providing financial support for-
  - (a) activities or endeavours that will provide community or welfare benefit to persons who are ordinarily resident in the Area; or
  - (b) facilities or services that improve the welfare, culture or amenity of persons ordinarily resident in the Area.
- (2) It is intended that, in considering applications for funding, preference would be given to applications in respect of which the applicants -
  - (a) are community organisations that are based in the Area, or the majority of the members of which are ordinarily resident in the Area; and
  - (b) propose to make their own contributions (such as by way of labour, materials or in kind) of at least 30% of the total value of the funding required.

### Community Representative Selection Criteria

The person we are seeking to be a part of this committee will be ethical and <u>preferably</u> have a range of experience and skills that include:

- 1. A general understanding of finance and experience in community organisations.
- 2. Ability to analyse and interpret financial statements and reconciliations.
- 3. Previous experience on committees, Boards, or Council.
- 4. Capacity to critically assess grant applications against the Purpose of the Sinosteel Funding in order to achieve the best results for the Morawa community.
- 5. Commitment to good governance practices.
- 6. Commitment to actively participating in Committee Meetings.

#### Your Application:

Submit your application by providing a cover letter addressing the Community representative selection criteria above along with your resume. Address it to CEO Mr Scott Wildgoose. Applications can be hand delivered to the Shire of Morawa office or emailed through to <a href="mailto:ea@morawa.wa.gov.au">ea@morawa.wa.gov.au</a> We look forward to receiving your application. All Candidates and Appointed committee members must adhere to ELM03 Code of Conduct Council Members, Committee Members and Candidates – available on the Shire Website <a href="https://www.morawa.wa.gov.au/documents/11842/shire-of-morawa-policy-manual">https://www.morawa.wa.gov.au/documents/11842/shire-of-morawa-policy-manual</a>